SERVING BEDFORD, CAMBRIA, SOMERSET, AND INDIANA COUNTIES

September 24, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary for the PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Docket Number: M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and myself, Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am submitting the name of Davitt Woodwell to serve on the Advisory Board of the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund. Mr. Woodwell currently holds the position of President of the Pennsylvania Environmental Council (PEC) and has a variety of experience relevant to the advisement of the fund. Mr. Woodwell will represent the environmental groups slot on the Advisory Board.

At its August 23, 2018 meeting, the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board nominated Mr. Woodwell and the nomination was unanimously approved. This position was advertised through a variety of sources, including fund web sites, newsletters of the community foundations where the funds are held, and on the PUC's website for periods of more than 30 days in spring 2018. The Advisory Board respectively requests the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approve the appointment of Davitt Woodwell to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Board.

Mike Kane President

erely.

. cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Heidi Williamson, Berks County Community Foundation





JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901

JOHNSTOWN PA 159

- վելայությալ գրայալ արդարան անագորդության անագորդության և արդարան արդանագրան անագործության անագործության և ար

----24 SEP 2018 PM 1 T-09/24/2016

ZIP 15901 041L10248438